DOWN VALLEY - DAILY  spen = BAsALT, EL JEBEL, CARBONDALE & GLENWOOD SPRINGS
{7 Buttermilk [.V.\:{e Brush Creek [:FTEI1 Willits SRELEBN Carbondale BRPFALRS West VE LOCIRFTA

Park DV Ai Park & Rid Park & Park & Rid Park Stati | d

T R v e i (S BUS RAPID TRANSIT (BRT)
C DV
STg:‘I[t)e9: STOP ID: 147 STOP ID: 82 STOP ID: 346 STOP ID: 35 STOPID: 311 STOP ID: 309 STOP ID: 202 STOP ID: 200 STOP ID: 96 S E RVIC E

*5:50 AM *5:58 AM *5:59 AM *6:03 AM *6:17 AM *6:22 AM *6:23 AM *6:33AM  *T6:50 AM
6:20 AM 6:28 AM 6:29 AM 6:33 AM 6:47 AM 6:52 AM 6:53 AM 7:03 AM 720 AM =
6:50 AM 6:58 AM 6:59 AM 7:03 AM 717 AM 7:22 AM 723 AM 7:33 AM 7:50 AM =
7:05 AM 7:13 AM 7:14 AM 7:18 AM 7:32 AM 7:37 AM 7:38 AM 748 AM 8:05 AM = B RT
7:35 AM 7:43 AM 7:44 AM 7:48 AM 8:02 AM 8:07 AM 8:08 AM 8:18 AM 8:35AM =
7:50 AM 7:58 AM 7:59 AM 8:03 AM 8:17 AM 8:222 AM 823 AM 833 AM 8:50 AM =

*8:05 AM *8:13 AM *8:14 AM *8:18 AM *8:32 AM *8:37 AM *8:38 AM *8:48 AM *9:05 AM 9:17 AM

8:20 AM 8:28 AM 8:29 AM 8:33 AM 8:47 AM 8:52 AM 8:53 AM 9:03 AM 9:20 AM S P R | N G S E A S 0 N S c H E D U |_ E

8:35 AM 8:43 AM 8:44 AM 8:48 AM 9:02 AM 9:07 AM 9:08 AM 9:18 AM 9:35 AM

850AM ~ 858AM  8:59AM 903AM  917AM  922AM  923AM  933AM 950 AM EFFECTIVE APRIL 17, 2023 - JUNE 4, 2023

9:05 AM 9:13 AM 9:14 AM 9:18 AM 9:32 AM 9:37 AM 9:38 AM 948AM  10:05 AM

9:20 AM 9:28 AM 9:29 AM 9:33 AM 9:47 AM 9:52 AM 9:53 AM 10:03 AM 10:20 AM - FARE CHART FOR THE ROARING FORK VALLEY LOCAL, VELOCIRFTA BRT & GRAND HOGBACK

9:35 AM 9:43 AM 9:44 AM 948AM  1002AM  1007AM  10:08AM  10:18AM  10:35AM e s .

9:50 AM 9:58 AM 9:59 AM 1003AM  10:17AM  1022AM  1023AM  10:33AM  10:50 AM p §; s & £ F A 2 * f
1020AM  1028AM  10:229 AM 1033AM  10:47AM  1052AM  1053AM ~ 11:03AM 11220 AM § £ § 7 $§ 2 8§ oz
10250 AM 10258 AM 10259 AM 1 1103 AM 11:17 AM 1 1:22 AM 1 1223 AM 1 1233 AM 1 1250 AM = Rifle (30 2.00 [EX . { . X A . 8.00 [EXUI 8.00
1120AM ~ 1128AM  11:29AM 1133AM  1147AM  1152AM  11:53AM  12:03PM  12:20PM o [ o 1O 0 o Tl /o0

*11:50 AM ~ *11:58 AM *11:59AM  ¥12:03PM  *12:17PM  *12:222PM  *12:23PM  *12:33PM  *12:50 PM 1:02 PM lenusndprins TR 300 Free 200 300 500 500
¥ *1220PM  *1228PM  *1220PM  *1233PM  *1247PM *1252PM *1253PM  *103PM  *120PM  1:32PM o O e B o BT o e BT s KT
S 1250PM  12:58PM  12:59PM 1:03 PM 1:17PM 1:22PM 1:23PM 1:33PM 1:50 PM sasatis IR 00 300 Fhe rrce JEINN 500 XN 500
£ 120PM 128PM  1:29PM 1:33PM 1:47PM  1:52PM 1:53PM 2:03PM  2:20PM °§f,f::¥?;‘§ oo 20 BYEH »00 EE o0 M oo 200
& *1:50PM  *1:58PM  *1:59PM *2:03PM  *2:17PM  *2:22PM  *2:223PM  *2:33PM  *2:50PM 3:02PM ooty rck EXERN 700 (IR o0 RN o0 JEEN 2o JERTNN e [T e [
£ 220PM  228PM  2:29PM 233PM  2:47PM  252PM  253PM  3:03PM  3:20PM e I KR o ETR  EH o BTl
g 235PM 2:43PM 2:44PM 2:48 PM 3:02PM 3:07 PM 3:08 PM 3:18PM 3:35PM Aoren X 70 500 300 FReE FREE
= 2:50PM 2:58 PM 2:59 PM 3:03PM 3:17PM 3:22PM 3:23PM 3:33PM 3:50 PM
g 305PM S13PM-  3:14PM 318PM - 3:32PM B 337PM - 3:38PM 3:48PM  4:05PM FARES: FREE within Zone, $2.00 to the next Zone, $1.00 for each addition-

3:20PM 3:28 PM 3:29PM 3:33PM 3:47 PM 3:52PM 3:53PM 4:03 PM 4:20 PM === al Zone. EXACT CASH FARE ONLY. Bus Operators do not carry change.
3:35PM 3:43PM 3:44PM 3:48PM 4:02PM 4:07PM 4:08 PM 4:18PM 4:35PM

3:50 PM 3:58 PM 3:59 PM 4:03 PM 4:17 PM 4:22 PM 4:23PM 4:33PM 4:50 PM Save 25% on your ride and buy your tickets anywhere, anytime with the

4:05PM 4:13PM 4:14PM 4:18PM 4:32PM 4:37PM 4:38 PM 4:48 PM 5:05 PM RFTA Tickets mobile app. Or use a RFTA Stored Value Card, 30-day Zone

4:20 PM 4:28 PM 4:29 PM 4:33 PM 4:47 PM 4:52 PM 4:53 PM 5:03 PM 5:20 PM pass or Seasonal Zone pass.

4:30PM 4:38 PM 4:39PM 4:43 PM 4:57 PM 5:02PM 5:03 PM 5:113PM 5:30PM - Seniors 65 and older ride FREE. Seniors must declare status upon board-

*4:40 PM *4:48 PM *4:49 PM *4:53 PM *5:07 PM *5:12 PM *5:13PM *5:23 PM *5:40 PM 5:52 PM ing the bus and be prepared to present a photo ID that includes a date

4:50 PM 4:58 PM 4:59 PM 5:03 PM 5:17 PM 5:22 PM 5:23 PM 5:33PM 5:50 PM = of birth. Children 5 and under in groups of 9 or less are free. Youth ages

5:00 PM 5:08 PM 5:09 PM 5:13PM 5:27 PM 5:32PM 5:33PM 5:43 PM 6:00 PM -— 6-18 ride all regional routes for only $1.00 when leaving the free zone.

5:10PM 5:18PM 5:19PM 5:23PM 5:37PM 5:42 PM 5:43PM 5:53PM 6:10 PM R . _

520PM  528PM  5:29PM 533PM  547PM  552PM 5:53PM 6:03PM 6:20PM V‘?tﬁrah”-";‘”ld Peg?ms W"E Dc'jsab"'“es are eligible for a 50% discount

*5:35PM  *5:43PM  *5:44PM  *5:48PM  *6:02PM  *6:07PM  *6:08PM  *6:18PM  *6:35PM  6:47PM with the Select Discount Card program.
:: 5:50 PM *5:58 PM *5:59 PM *6:03 PM *6:17 PM *6:22 PM *6:23 PM *6:33 PM *6:50 PM 7:02 PM HEADSIGNS are designated with a“BRT + destination” Bus headsigns
6:05PM  *6:13PM  *6:14PM *6:18PM  *6:32PM  *6:37PM  *6:38PM ~ *6:48PM  *7:05PM 7:17PM indicate the furthest destination served.

6:20 PM 6:28 PM 6:29 PM 6:33 PM 6:47 PM 6:52 PM 6:53 PM 7:03 PM 7:20 PM

6:35PM 6:43 PM 6:44 PM 6:48 PM 7:02PM 7:07 PM 7:08 PM 7:18 PM 7:35 PM

6:50 PM 6:58 PM 6:59 PM 7:03 PM 7:17PM 7:22PM 7:23 PM 7:33PM 7:50 PM FOR INFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8484

7:20 PM 7:28 PM 7:29 PM 7:33PM 7:47 PM 7:52PM 7:53 PM 8:03 PM 8:20 PM WWW.RFTA.COM

7:50 PM 7:58 PM 7:59 PM 8:03 PM 8:17PM 8:22PM 8:23PM 8:33PM 8:50 PM

820PM  828PM  8:29PM 833PM  847PM  852PM  853PM  9:03PM  9:20PM PREGUNTAS: Para informacion de horarios o preguntas en

*8:50PM ~ *858PM  *8:59PM  *9:03PM  *9:17PM  *9:22PM  *9:23PM  *9:33PM  *9:50PM  10:02PM Espariol favor de llar al (970) 384-4995.

*9:20 PM *9:28 PM *9:29 PM *9:33 PM *9:47 PM *9:52 PM *9:53PM  *10:03PM *10:20 PM 10:32 PM
*9:50 PM *9:58 PM *9:59 PM *10:03PM  *10:17PM  *10:22PM  *10:23PM  *10:33PM  *10:50 PM 11:02 PM

*10:20PM ~ *1028PM  *10:29PM  *10:33PM  *10:47PM  *10:52PM  *10:53PM  *11:03PM  *11:20PM  11:32PM DISABLED ACCESS
10:50 PM 10:58 PM 10:59 PM 11:03 PM 11:17 PM 11:22 PM 11:23 PM 11:33 PM 11:50 PM - - RFTA provides ADA Complementary Paratransit, to individuals with
*11:20PM  *11:28PM  *11:29PM *11:33PM  *11:47PM  *11:52PM  *11:53PM  *12:03AM  *12:20 AM 12:32 AM disabilities, who are unable to access or navigate RFTA fixed-route
services. For more information call (970) 384-4855 or visit www.rfta.
T :Requires a bus transfer to at 27th Street South Glenwood Station com/paratransit.
* : Represents buses that continue on to the West Glenwood Springs Park & Ride «  RFTA operates its services without regard to race, color, national
Note that while this bus begins as a BRT bus, it turns into a L ( Local) at the 27th Street South Glenwood Station origin, age, sex, or disability in accordance with Title VI of the Civil

Rights Act of 1964 and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).
HOW TO GET STARTED: For more information on the RFTA Civil Rights Program and the

Sm@m w }I"@ @ﬁ 1. Visit www.myrfta.com procedures to file a complaint, contact RFTA at either (970) 384-4974
.I" J 2. Create your account & enter your contact information or titlevi@rfta.com.
= 3. Select your preferred communication system: Email or Text Message «  Schedule information is available in TTY (Teletypewriter). TTY users
ET m A\IL E—l TS 4.Opt In for the service by activating your account may call Colorado Relay at 711 or 800-659-2656.
J -/ =S 5. Get enrolled & receive RFTA alerts

13




PM Times listed in bold

Glenwood Station uv

U P VA L L EY = DAI LY GLENWOOD SPRINGS = CARBONDALE, EL JEBEL, BASALT & ASPEN

West 27th St willits [J:ERE Brush AABC
Park & Ride (¢ 4LNHY  Airport uv
uv & Ride uv

STOPID: 312 STOP ID: 34 STOP ID: 213

Buttermilk Rubey

Center

STOP ID: 202 STOPID: 310 STOP ID: 346 STOP ID: 146 STOP ID: 97

4:35 AM 4:50 AM 5:05 AM 5:15AM 5:16 AM 521 AM 5:36 AM 5:40 AM 541 AM 5:54 AM
5:05 AM 5:220 AM 5:35AM 5:45 AM 546 AM 5:51 AM 6:06 AM 6:10 AM 6:11 AM 6:24 AM
535AM 5:50 AM 6:05 AM 6:15 AM 6:16 AM 6:21 AM 6:36 AM 6:40 AM 6:41 AM 6:54 AM
5:50 AM 6:05 AM 6:20 AM 6:30 AM 6:31 AM 6:36 AM 6:51 AM 6:55 AM 6:56 AM 7:09 AM
6:05 AM 6:20 AM 6:35 AM 6:45 AM 6:46 AM 6:51 AM 7:06 AM 7:10 AM 711 AM 724 AM
- 6:30 AM 6:45 AM 6:55 AM 6:56 AM 7:01 AM 716 AM 720 AM 7221 AM 734 AM
- 6:40 AM 6:55 AM 7:05 AM 7:06 AM 711 AM 7:26 AM 7:30 AM 731 AM 744 AM
6:35 AM 6:50 AM 7:05 AM 7:15 AM 7:16 AM 721 AM 7:36 AM 740 AM 741 AM 7:54 AM
- 7:00 AM 7:15AM 725 AM 726 AM 7331 AM 7:46 AM 7:50 AM 7:51 AM 8:04 AM
6:55 AM 7:10 AM 7:25AM 735 AM 7:36 AM 741 AM 7:56 AM 8:00 AM 8:01 AM 8:14 AM
7:05 AM 720 AM 7:35AM 7:45 AM 7:46 AM 7:51 AM 8:06 AM 8:10 AM 811 AM 8:24 AM
- 7:35 AM 7:50 AM 8:00 AM 8:01 AM 8:06 AM 821 AM 8:25 AM 8:26 AM 8:39 AM
- 7:50 AM 8:05 AM 8:15AM 8:16 AM 8221 AM 8:36 AM 8:40 AM 841 AM 8:54 AM
7:50 AM 8:05 AM 8:20 AM 8:30 AM 8:31 AM 8:36 AM 8:51 AM 8:55 AM 8:56 AM 9:09 AM
- 8:20 AM 8:35AM 8:45 AM 8:46 AM 8:51 AM 9:06 AM 9:10 AM 9:11 AM 9:24 AM
- 8:35AM 8:50 AM 9:00 AM 9:01 AM 9:06 AM 9:21 AM 9:25 AM 9:26 AM 9:39 AM
- 8:50 AM 9:05 AM 9:15 AM 9:16 AM 9:21 AM 9:36 AM 9:40 AM 9:41 AM 9:54 AM
- 9:05 AM 9:20 AM 9:30 AM 9:31 AM 9:36 AM 9:51 AM 9:55 AM 9:56 AM 10:09 AM
- 9:20 AM 9:35AM 9:45 AM 9:46 AM 9:51 AM 10:06 AM 10:10 AM 10:11 AM 10:24 AM
- 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 10:15 AM 10:16 AM 10:21 AM 10:36 AM 10:40 AM 10:41 AM 10:54 AM
- 10:20 AM 10:35 AM 10:45 AM 10:46 AM 10:51 AM 11:06 AM 11:10 AM 11:11 AM 11:24 AM
- 10:50 AM 11:05 AM 11:15 AM 11:16 AM 11:21 AM 11:36 AM 11:40 AM 11:41 AM 11:54 AM
- 11:20 AM 11:35AM 11:45 AM 11:46 AM 11:51 AM 12:06 PM 12:10 PM 12:11 PM 12:24 PM
- 11:50 AM 12:05PM 12:15PM 12:16 PM 12:21 PM 12:36 PM 12:40 PM 12:41 PM 12:54 PM
- 12:20 PM 12:35PM 12:45 PM 12:46 PM 12:51 PM 1:06 PM 1:10 PM 1:11PM 1:24 PM
- 12:50 PM 1:05 PM 1:15PM 1:16 PM 1:21 PM 1:36 PM 1:40 PM 1:41 PM 1:54 PM
1:05 PM 1:20 PM 1:35PM 1:45 PM 1:46 PM 1:51 PM 2:06 PM 2:10PM 2:11PM 2:24PM
1:35PM 1:50 PM 2:05PM 2:15PM 2:16 PM 2:21PM 2:36 PM 2:40 PM 2:41PM 2:54PM
1:50 PM 2:05PM 2:20 PM 2:30PM 2:31PM 2:36 PM 2:51PM 2:55PM 2:56 PM 3:09 PM
- 2:20PM 2:35PM 2:45PM 2:46 PM 2:51PM 3:06 PM 3:10PM 3:11PM 3:24PM
=== 2:35PM 2:50PM 3:00 PM 3:01PM 3:06 PM 3:21PM 3:25PM 3:26 PM 3:39PM
- 2:50PM 3:05PM 3:15PM 3:16 PM 3:21PM 3:36 PM 3:40 PM 3:41PM 3:54PM
2:50 PM 3:05PM 3:20PM 3:30PM 3:31PM 3:36 PM 3:51PM 3:55PM 3:56 PM 4:09 PM
3:05PM 3:20PM 3:35PM 3:45PM 3:46 PM 3:51PM 4:06 PM 4:10 PM 4:11PM 4:24PM
3:20PM 3:35PM 3:50PM 4:00 PM 4:01PM 4:06 PM 4:21 PM 4:25 PM 4:26 PM 4:39 PM
- 3:50PM 4:05PM 4:15PM 4:16 PM 4:21 PM 4:36 PM 4:40 PM 4:41 PM 4:54 PM
=== 4:05PM 4:20 PM 4:30 PM 4:31 PM 4:36 PM 4:51 PM 4:55 PM 4:56 PM 5:09 PM
- 4:20 PM 4:35PM 4:45 PM 4:46 PM 4:51 PM 5:06 PM 5:10PM 5:11PM 5:24 PM
- 4:35PM 4:50 PM 5:00 PM 5:01PM 5:06 PM 5:221PM 5:25PM 5:26 PM 5:39PM
- 4:50 PM 5:05PM 5:15PM 5:16 PM 5:21PM 5:36 PM 5:40 PM 5:41PM 5:54 PM
- 5:05 PM 5:220PM 5:30PM 5:31PM 5:36 PM 5:51PM 5:55PM 5:56 PM 6:09 PM
- 5:20 PM 5:35PM 5:45PM 5:46 PM 5:51PM 6:06 PM 6:10 PM 6:11 PM 6:24 PM
=== 5:35PM 5:50 PM 6:00 PM 6:01 PM 6:06 PM 6:21 PM 6:25 PM 6:26 PM 6:39 PM
- 5:50 PM 6:05 PM 6:15 PM 6:16 PM 6:21 PM 6:36 PM 6:40 PM 6:41 PM 6:54 PM
- 6:20 PM 6:35 PM 6:45 PM 6:46 PM 6:51 PM 7:06 PM 7:10PM 7:11 PM 7:24PM
- 6:50 PM 7:05PM 7:15PM 7:16 PM 7:21PM 7:36 PM 7:40 PM 7:41 PM 7:54 PM
- 7:20 PM 7:35PM 7:45PM 7:46 PM 7:51PM 8:06 PM 8:10PM 8:11PM 8:24PM
- 7:50 PM 8:05PM 8:15PM 8:16 PM 8:21 PM 8:36 PM 8:40 PM 8:41 PM 8:54PM
=== 8:20 PM 8:35PM 8:45PM 8:46 PM 8:51PM 9:06 PM 9:10 PM 9:11 PM 9:24PM
- 8:50 PM 9:05PM 9:15PM 9:16 PM 9:21PM 9:36 PM 9:40 PM 9:41 PM 9:54 PM
- 9:20 PM 9:35PM 9:45 PM 9:46 PM 9:51 PM 10:06 PM 10:10 PM 10:11 PM 10:24 PM
- 9:50 PM 10:05 PM 10:15PM 10:16 PM 10:21 PM 10:36 PM 10:40 PM 10:41 PM 10:54 PM

1. Download the app
2. Buy your ticket

3. Validate ticket on-board
the bus

Download the RFTA Tickets app from
the App Store® or on Google Play.

SAVE 25% ON YOURRIDE! |,

ﬁ RFTA Tickets

Buy your tickets

ANYWHERE, ANYTIME
with the RFTA Tickets app

Park Transit

FAST. FUN. FREQUENT.

RUBEY PARK TRANSIT CENTER
Aspen, Colorado

BUTTERMILK
Owl Creek Road & Highway 82

AABC AIRPORT
Aspen Airport and Business Center

BRUSH CREEK PARK & RIDE
Brush Creek Road & Highway 82

BASALT PARK & RIDE
Basalt Avenue & Highway 82

WILLITS
Basalt Avenue & Highway 82

EL JEBEL PARK & RIDE
Valley Road & Highway 82

IP) CARBONDALE PARK & RIDE
Village Road & Highway 82

P 27th STREET STATION
27th Street Glenwood Springs & Highway 82
]

IP WEST GLENWOOD PARK & RIDE
Wulfsohn Road

Try the SMS Text Schedules!

TEXT FOR BUS ARRIVAL TIMES!

Get up to date information,

Information about how
to text for estimated
arrivals & alerts when you text : : :
your bus Stop ID to the number arrival times is pOSted
414111 at all RFTA bus stops.

Text RFTA (Stop ID) to 41411.
Find your bus stop ID at
the bus stop or by using
the RFTA system map at
www.RFTA.com or at
www.MyRFTA.com

Example:
RFTA 74 to 41411




